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The original spare parts are available from your dealer.
When ordering, please state:
 
- Serial number of the product
- Type and width/length of the product
- Spare part no.
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Chassis

Polymer Kunststoffbeschicht.Polymer plastbel gn.

EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L) EN 1.4460 (AISI 329)

EN 1.4305(AISI 303) EN 1.4460 (AISI 304)

Syrefast st l Acid-ressistant steel S urebest ndiger Stahl

Edelstahl

Chromit-behandelt

Lager m/Gummidichtung

Bronze

Gemalt 130-150 mMalet 130-150 m Painted 130-150 m Peinture 130-150 m

Bronze Bronze Bronze

Gummit tnede lejer Rubber sealed bearings Roulements tanches

Rev tement en plastique polym ris

Stainless steelRustfrit st l Inox

Inox - Anti acides

Kromateret Chromit-treated Bi-chromatage

Polymer plastic coating

Chromit 

44 4349 50
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NoteDescriptionQtyPart no.Item

 Chassis 520x1140

Chassis 520x915

Chassis 520x1220

Chassis 520x1520

Chassis 520x810

Chassis 520x970

Chassis 680x1140

Chassis 680x915

Chassis 680x1220

Chassis 680x1520

Chassis 680x810

Chassis 680x970

 

 

 

 

 

1

475000-1

475000-2

475000-3

475000-6

475000-8

475000-9

475001-1

475001-2

475001-3

475001-6

475001-8

475001-9

1

 Push rod 1140

Push rod 915

Push rod 1220

Push rod 1520

Push rod 810

Push rod 970

 

 

2

475045-1

475045-2

475045-3

475045-6

475045-8

475045-9

2

 Bushing24750403

 Axle to a push rod24750414

 Thrust plate 520

Thrust plate 680

1475050

475051

5

 Bushing stainless24009506

 Fork wheel nylon white 80 w/b

Fork wheel, poly, 80 w/b

24015771LRF

435411LRF

7

Not available as spare partFork wheel nylon white 80

Fork wheel, poly, 80

24015771

435411

8

 Ball bearing RF49472429

 Nylon Washer440015910

 Fork wheel axle stainless240015611

 Wheel axle,stainl.2415353RF12

 Axle pushrod wheel fork2415356RF13

 Circlip RF293325114

 Steering wheel 200 Nylon cpl

Steering wheel 200 Polyurethan cpl

Steering wheel 200 anti-static cpl

 

2

4039031LRF

435410LRF

300049DLRF

15

 

Not available as spare part

Steering wheel nyl. white 200

Steering wheel 200 Polyurethan

Steering wheel 200 anti-static 

 

2

4039031

435410

300049D

16

 Ball bearing RF494725217

 Lubricator nipple RF299011218

 Washer292810119

 Screw RF291712520

 Hub cap294420121

 Wheel fork247503022

 Handle axle RF143504123

 Screw191712324
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NoteDescriptionQtyPart no.Item

 Thrust bearing1945050RF25

 Lubricator nipple RF1199011226

 Steering wheel axle147506527

 Tubular pin RF293744028

 Spring pin 4X30 Stainless293743029

 Pipe pin RF193715030

 Circlip193350131

 Washer292413032

 Screw stainless291723533

 Bushing447504734

 Circlip RF493316135

 Cover cap147513036

 Ball socket 85 mm stainless1415204RF37

 Bushing, cpl. 404415120K38

 Pointed screw1435061-139

 Spring ring193522740

 Washer292806141

 Handle cpl.1475100K42

 Tandem cpl. poly. RF

Tandem cpl nylon white

2300244

3002431

43

 Ball bearing RF894724244

 Tandem fork RFP-RFS440420745

 Lubricator nipple RF499011246

 Screw M8X55 RF491785647

 Busching with flange RF440428148

Not available as spare partTandem wheel poly. 80

Tandem wheel Nylon White 80

4435412

4020811

49

 Tandem wheels 80x70 Poly RF

Tandem wheel nylon 81x68 whit

4435412LRF

4020811LRF

50

 Pump cpl.110109051

 Tubular pin RF293743552
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Pump

Polymer Kunststoffbeschicht.Polymer plastbel gn.

EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L) EN 1.4460 (AISI 329)

EN 1.4305(AISI 303) EN 1.4460 (AISI 304)

Syrefast st l Acid-ressistant steel S urebest ndiger Stahl

Edelstahl

Chromit-behandelt

Lager m/Gummidichtung

Bronze

Gemalt 130-150 mMalet 130-150 m Painted 130-150 m Peinture 130-150 m

Bronze Bronze Bronze

Gummit tnede lejer Rubber sealed bearings Roulements tanches

Rev tement en plastique polym ris

Stainless steelRustfrit st l Inox

Inox - Anti acides

Kromateret Chromit-treated Bi-chromatage

Polymer plastic coating

Chromit 

35

3

19

1

37*

10*

12*

13*

21*

30*

32*
33*

34

31

29
28*

27 42

18

15

26*

24

23

25

8*

6*

5*

2

14

4*

11*

36

38

40

7

39

17

16

9

22

20

41



NoteDescriptionQtyPart no.Item

 Pump stainless welded1415370RF1

 Piston rod1415203RF2

 Release arm f/pump1415371RF3

 U-sleeve19013564*

 O-ring19005005*

 Wiper seal1908352RF6*

 Busching with flange RF24042817

 Plug gasket19051018*

 Screw RF19171129

 O-ring190026210*

 U-sleeve190120311*

 Quad ring190020112*

 Scraper ring190820013*

 Pump piston1415004RF14

 Spacer pipe release141500815

 Washer RF192810016

 Washer192808017

 Screw191785118

 Lock nut192708219

 Valve cap nut SS143505220

 Copper washer190520521*

 Guide for spring141538522

 Spring195807123

 Release cone141501624

 Valve housing f/releasecone SS143505125

 Copper washer141539526*

 Release indicator141501127

 O-ring190010228*

 Spring195813029

 Scraper ring190815030*

 Valve house safe.valve  RF143505031

 O-ring190019232*

 Copper washer141539433*

 Safety valve 2000 kg1100013-534

 Spring195805835

 Pump cylinder1415033RF36

 Guide ring190921537*

 Compression spring1958430RF38

 Steel pin140017139

 Spring washer stainless1415284RF40

 Release valve insert cpl. RF1170491RF41

 Safety valve cpl. RF1100492RF42

All parts marked * incl.Gaskets cpl.1100050 
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Handle

Polymer Kunststoffbeschicht.Polymer plastbel gn.

EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L) EN 1.4460 (AISI 329)

EN 1.4305(AISI 303) EN 1.4460 (AISI 304)

Syrefast st l Acid-ressistant steel S urebest ndiger Stahl

Edelstahl

Chromit-behandelt

Lager m/Gummidichtung

Bronze

Gemalt 130-150 mMalet 130-150 m Painted 130-150 m Peinture 130-150 m

Bronze Bronze Bronze

Gummit tnede lejer Rubber sealed bearings Roulements tanches

Rev tement en plastique polym ris

Stainless steelRustfrit st l Inox

Inox - Anti acides

Kromateret Chromit-treated Bi-chromatage

Polymer plastic coating

Chromit 

34

15

19

12

16

1 21

17

14

18

13

542

2



NoteDescriptionQtyPart no.Item

 Handle14751001

 Axle RF14350422

 Busching14751113

 Handle roller14751104

 Tubular pin RF19374205

 Ball RF294110812

 Pressure spring RF195812313

 Release lever RF143505714

 Pin143503615

 Lock nut192706016

 Bushing for release handle RF143503717

 Screw RF191764118

 Top for handle RF143503519

 Release rod cpl.1435065-1K21

 Handle cpl.1475100K42
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